City of Harrisonburg

Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report
(CAPER) Summary - 2021-2022 Program Year



SUMMARY OF 2021-2022 CDBG PROJECTS asof0s/30/2022

PROJECT

HRHA - Harrison Heights Renovation
Administration
VPAS Meals on Wheels
The Arc SpArc Employment, SpArc Fit
JMU IIHHS Suitcase Clinic
CASA Child Advocacy Program
P&R ADA Sidewalk Improvements Ralph Sampson Park

PW Sidewalk on Commerce Dr. and Washington St.

North Downtown Gateway Art

GRANT AMOUNT

$140,000.00
$56,514.00
$20,000.00
$17,473.00
$31,000.00
$11,412.00
$63,000.00

$151,020.00

$50,000.00

$540,419.00

TOTAL
REIMBURSED

$140,000.00
$16,357.71
$20,000.00
$17,473.00
$19,883.25
$11,412.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$225,125.96

REMAINING
BALANCE

$0.00
$40,156.29
$0.00
$0.00
$11,116.75
$0.00
$63,000.00

$151,020.00

$50,000.00

$315,293.04




15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by October 29, 2022at 9:00am.
All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at
409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926
or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov



Questions?



