

City of Harrisonburg

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program

Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report (CAPER) Summary - 2021-2022 Program Year

SUMMARY OF 2021-2022 CDBG PROJECTS as of 06/30/2022

\$225,125.96

\$315,293.04

PROJECT	GRANT AMOUNT	TOTAL REIMBURSED	REMAINING BALANCE
HRHA - Harrison Heights Renovation	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00
Administration	\$56,514.00	\$16,357.71	\$40,156.29
VPAS Meals on Wheels	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
The Arc SpArc Employment, SpArc Fit	\$17,473.00	\$17,473.00	\$0.00
JMU IIHHS Suitcase Clinic	\$31,000.00	\$19,883.25	\$11,116.75
CASA Child Advocacy Program	\$11,412.00	\$11,412.00	\$0.00
P&R ADA Sidewalk Improvements Ralph Sampson Park	\$63,000.00	\$0.00	\$63,000.00
PW Sidewalk on Commerce Dr. and Washington St.	\$151,020.00	\$0.00	\$151,020.00
North Downtown Gateway Art	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00

\$540,419.00

15 Day Public Comment Period

All Comments due by October 29, 2022at 9:00am. All comments should be sent to Kristin McCombe at

409 South Main St., Harrisonburg, VA 22801.

Comments may also be made by phone to (540) 432-8926 or emailed to kristinm@harrisonburgva.gov

Questions?